
 

 

 

Allegiance Coal Limited: Suite 107, 109 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000 

ABN 47 149 490 353   T: +61 2 9233 5579   F: +61 2 9233 1349   E: info@allegiancecoal.com.au   W: www.allegiancecoal.com.au 

 
1 February 2018 
 
 
 
TOP 20 SHAREHOLDERS 
____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
The top 20 holders of ordinary shares in Allegiance Coal Limited (ASX : AHQ) at 31 January 
2018 are set out in the table below: 
 

 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Rank Name Units

1 ALTIUS RESOURCES INC 40,600,000

2 JA ASHTON NOMINEES (QLD) PTY LTD 24,872,336

3 GFT NOMINEES (QLD) PTY LTD 24,872,335

4 TELKWA HOLDINGS LTD 21,680,362

5 BERNARD LAVERTY PTY LTD 21,477,307

6 BELL POTTER NOMINEES LIMITED <BB NOMINEES A/C> 16,912,018

7 DGSF PTY LTD <DOUG GRICE SUPER FUND A/C> 16,350,000

8 COMODALE PTY LTD 16,019,066

9 FRANKLIN CIVIL PTY LTD 15,627,289

10 CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 15,085,598

11 J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED 10,176,321

12 PETER CROKE HOLDINGS PTY LTD 9,000,000

13
JOHN WARDMAN & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD <THE 

WARDMAN SUPER FUND A/C>
8,000,000

14
NETWEALTH INVESTMENTS LIMITED <WRAP SERVICES 

A/C>
7,810,774

15 JOHN BERTRAND MAGUIRE 7,180,934

16 ANARAY PTY LTD 6,063,000

17
MCGEE CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD <MCGORMAN SUPER 

FUND A/C>
5,450,000

18 RACT SUPER PTY LTD <RAND SUPER FUND A/C> 4,306,674

19 DRYCA PTY LTD <DRYCA EMPLOYEES RET/F A/C> 4,000,000

19 MATTINC VENTURES PTY LTD 4,000,000

19 SERLETT PTY LTD <DILIGENT INV SUPER FUND A/C> 4,000,000

19 MRS CYNTHIA WARDMAN 4,000,000

287,484,014

98,321,145Total Remaining Holders Balance 25.48

1.04

1.04

1.04

1.04

Totals: Top 22 holders of Ordinary Fully Paid Shares (Total) 74.52

2.07

2.02

1.86

1.57

1.41

1.12

4.24

4.15

4.05

3.91

2.64

2.33

10.52

6.45

6.45

5.62

5.57

4.38

ALLEGIANCE COAL LIMITED Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Top Holders (Ungrouped) As Of 1/31/2018

% Units

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y



 

 

 
For more information, please contact: 
 
Mr Malcolm Carson    Mr Mark Gray 
Chairman, Allegiance Coal Limited  Managing Director, Allegiance Coal Limited 
Mobile: +61 417 692 849   Mobile: +61 412 899979 
Email: mcarson@allegiancecoal.com.au  Email: mgray@allegiancecoal.com.au 
 
About Allegiance Coal 
Allegiance Coal is a publicly listed (ASX:AHQ) Australian company fast tracking a metallurgical coal 
mine into production in British Columbia, Canada. The Telkwa metallurgical coal project (Project) is 
the Company’s flagship project comprising 148Mt of JORC compliant coal resource of which 134Mt is 
in the Measured Category. The Project has been the subject of extensive historical exploration and 
most recently of a pre-feasibility study declaring 43Mt of proven and probable reserves, and 
positioning the Project in the lowest five percentile of the global seaborne metallurgical coal cost 
curve. 

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

mailto:malcolm.carson@gmail.com
mailto:mgray@allegiancecoal.com.au

