

1 February 2018

# **TOP 20 SHAREHOLDERS**

.\_\_\_\_\_

The top 20 holders of ordinary shares in Allegiance Coal Limited (ASX : AHQ) at 31 January 2018 are set out in the table below:

### ALLEGIANCE COAL LIMITED

**Ordinary Fully Paid Shares** 

Top Holders (Ungrouped) As Of 1/31/2018

Rank	Nam e	Units	% Units
1	ALTIUS RESOURCES INC	40,600,000	10.52
2	JA ASHTON NOMINEES (QLD) PTY LTD	24,872,336	6.45
3	GFT NOMINEES (QLD) PTY LTD	24,872,335	6.45
4	TELKWA HOLDINGS LTD	21,680,362	5.62
5	BERNARD LAVERTY PTY LTD	21,477,307	5.57
6	BELL POTTER NOMINEES LIMITED <bb a="" c="" nominees=""></bb>	16,912,018	4.38
7	DGSF PTY LTD <doug a="" c="" fund="" grice="" super=""></doug>	16,350,000	4.24
8	COMODALE PTY LTD	16,019,066	4.15
9	FRANKLIN CIVIL PTY LTD	15,627,289	4.05
10	CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED	15,085,598	3.91
11	J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	10,176,321	2.64
12	PETER CROKE HOLDINGS PTY LTD	9,000,000	2.33
13	JOHN WARDMAN & ASSOCIATES PTY LTD <the a="" c="" fund="" super="" wardman=""></the>	8,000,000	2.07
14	NETWEALTH INVESTMENTS LIMITED <wrap a="" c="" services=""></wrap>	7,810,774	2.02
15	JOHN BERTRAND MAGUIRE	7,180,934	1.86
16	ANARAY PTY LTD	6,063,000	1.57
17	MCGEE CONSTRUCTIONS PTY LTD < MCGORMAN SUPER FUND A/C>	5,450,000	1.41
18	RACT SUPER PTY LTD <rand a="" c="" fund="" super=""></rand>	4,306,674	1.12
19	DRYCA PTY LTD < DRYCA EMPLOYEES RET/F A/C>	4,000,000	1.04
19	MATTINC VENTURES PTY LTD	4,000,000	1.04
19	SERLETT PTY LTD < DILIGENT INV SUPER FUND A/C>	4,000,000	1.04
19	MRS CYNTHIA WARDMAN	4,000,000	1.04
Totals: Top 22 holders of Ordinary Fully Paid Shares (Total) 287,4		287,484,014	74.52
Total Remaining Holders Balance		98,321,145	25.48

\_\_\_\_\_

For more information, please contact:

#### **Mr Malcolm Carson**

Chairman, Allegiance Coal Limited

Mobile: +61 417 692 849

Email: mcarson@allegiancecoal.com.au

# Mr Mark Gray

Managing Director, Allegiance Coal Limited

Mobile: +61 412 899979

Email: mgray@allegiancecoal.com.au

### **About Allegiance Coal**

Allegiance Coal is a publicly listed (ASX:AHQ) Australian company fast tracking a metallurgical coal mine into production in British Columbia, Canada. The Telkwa metallurgical coal project (**Project**) is the Company's flagship project comprising 148Mt of JORC compliant coal resource of which 134Mt is in the Measured Category. The Project has been the subject of extensive historical exploration and most recently of a pre-feasibility study declaring 43Mt of proven and probable reserves, and positioning the Project in the lowest five percentile of the global seaborne metallurgical coal cost curve.